HOUSE RESOLUTION 6

By Keisling

A RESOLUTION to recognize and honor Bill Miller on the occasion of his retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that we should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers; and

WHEREAS, Bill Miller is one such estimable individual, who has served with probity for more than four decades with the Plateau Electric Cooperative and will soon take his much-deserved retirement; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Miller came on board at the Plateau Electric Cooperative on September 17, 1979; since that time, he has held many titles, ultimately becoming a Right of Way Specialist; and

WHEREAS, in his current position, his responsibilities include leading his crew to remove downed trees or other obstructions from roadways, thus ensuring that the citizens of Scott and Morgan counties enjoy safe, accessible thoroughfares; and

WHEREAS, throughout his tenure, Mr. Miller has been an asset to the Plateau Electric Cooperative, and his knowledge and genial nature will be sorely missed by all who had the pleasure of working with him; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Miller exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout his estimable career, Bill Miller has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the sincere respect and admiration of his colleagues and a grateful public; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED
TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we commend Bill

Miller for his forty-one years of service with the Plateau Electric Cooperative and extend to him our heartfelt wishes for a happy, fulfilling retirement and every continued success in his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

- 2 - 002019